
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Tie	Break Total

107 Luke Constantine 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 280 360
114 Tony Lynch 40 40 37 40 33 40 40 37 40 37 33 277 347
148 Patrick Ryan 37 35 40 37 40 37 35 40 37 35 35 268 TB1 338
125 Ryan Taylor 37 40 37 40 40 37 0 37 35 35 0 268 TB2 303
87 Tom Constantine 33 37 37 37 35 37 37 35 37 35 33 257 325
13 Ryan Stutchbury 33 35 40 33 35 40 28 40 28 28 28 256 312
799 Keith Kershaawe 35 35 31 33 40 37 35 0 33 31 0 248 279
644 Andrew Smith 31 33 40 29 35 40 33 0 35 29 0 247 TB1 276
5 Luke Mason 0 17 37 40 37 31 37 28 37 17 0 247 TB2 264
8 James Constantine 35 33 35 33 37 28 35 37 35 33 28 247 TB3 308
17 Dave EwIn (Classic S/M) 0 33 33 35 37 35 29 35 37 29 0 245 274
113 Dan Beattie 33 37 37 30 33 33 37 33 33 33 30 243 306
704 Dale Ford 33 20 35 31 25 35 29 37 40 25 20 240 285
11 Paul Davis 30 35 40 33 30 30 35 30 30 30 30 233 293
38 Morgan Wroot 37 35 33 35 29 27 29 31 33 29 27 233 289
80 Fred Ling 26 31 35 33 37 35 31 29 27 27 26 231 284
12 Marc Jones 35 37 33 35 29 29 0 31 0 0 0 229 229
750 Jarek Suchowiecki 0 28 26 35 0 28 40 40 29 0 0 226 226
116 Eleanor Corner 31 31 31 29 33 31 33 29 31 29 29 221 279
40 Amy Baines 29 27 28 31 31 33 31 33 29 28 27 217 272
777 Sue Lane 37 23 0 37 27 33 31 24 25 23 0 214 237
21 Nick Angrave 29 25 31 31 31 31 25 33 28 25 25 214 264
88 Tracey Bennett 26 33 33 28 28 28 33 0 0 0 0 209 209
514 Richard Todd 35 37 31 31 0 0 37 29 0 0 0 200 200
27 Paul Johnson 33 0 0 0 35 33 33 35 31 0 0 200 200
57 Juozas Meskauskas 28 25 18 26 31 26 27 35 26 25 18 199 242
225 Nathan Jones 26 27 28 25 33 29 0 25 31 25 0 199 224
59 Krzystof Kozon 24 26 24 24 28 27 0 0 33 0 0 186 186
77 Mike Dresser 31 26 0 27 0 0 37 28 29 0 0 178 178
14 Trevor Beavon 25 29 22 21 26 24 26 0 0 0 0 173 173
31 Lee Keeler 17 21 19 20 29 22 28 26 24 19 17 170 206
3 Shaun Buckley 40 0 0 37 0 31 27 0 33 0 0 168 168
20 David Brown 27 24 0 29 25 27 27 27 24 24 0 186 210
179 Mark Finch 27 0 0 29 33 33 31 0 0 0 0 153 153
144 Leigh-Anne Sedgwick 0 28 0 0 28 28 29 0 35 0 0 148 148
101 Peter Hamlett 27 24 23 23 0 0 0 27 21 0 0 145 145
761 Dave Martin 0 22 27 19 23 25 0 0 24 0 0 140 140
485 Ian Clark 29 0 0 28 0 0 25 28 29 0 0 139 139
56 Jordine Wadge 0 18 21 0 24 23 22 0 20 0 0 128 128
222 Rogerio Mendes 27 29 27 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 112 112
75 Eddie Gibbs 40 37 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
527 Peter Wharton 0 27 28 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
24 Thomas Edmunds 23 0 0 27 0 0 0 31 28 0 0 109 109
22 Ross Connelly 28 31 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94
311 Tomaz Chojnacki 0 40 25 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 93
169 Archie Thomas 0 28 29 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 92 92
98 Jonny Chrisp 21 0 0 18 0 0 25 0 27 0 0 91 91
48 Todd Crooks (CLASSIC) 0 0 35 0 0 29 26 0 0 0 0 90 90
888 Dan Lukaszewski 29 31 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 89
99 John Cross 28 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88
49 Stephen Gaunt 18 0 0 0 0 0 21 29 19 0 0 87 87
414 Tony Chrisp 19 0 0 22 0 0 24 0 22 0 0 87 87
761 Dave Martin (CLASSIC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 31 31 0 0 85 85
100 Mark Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 33 23 0 0 76 76
522 Russel Crampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 33
123 Martin Peel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 40 0 0 73 73
106 Adam Mills 0 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58
34 Leigh Marsh 31 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57
782 Steve Hickey 0 17 17 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 57 57
444 Craig Truelove 28 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55
422 Alex Hawkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 0 0 54 54
999 Stratis Hatzistefanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 25 0 0 51 51
212 Simon Cofield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 0 0 51 51

33+A78:O789339Gary Mitchell 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 23 0 0 49 49
35 Mike Manning 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
141 Ray Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
32 Darren Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
26 Mac McCarthy 0 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39
12 Marc Jones (CLASSIC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35
124 Liam Manning 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
512 Jamie Lewthwaite 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28
59 Krzystof Kozon (BMW MINI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 28
56 Jordine Wadge (supermod) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 26
61 Rob Scott 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
111 Guy Corner (S/M up to 1600) 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
132 Darren Clark (CLASSIC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 24
219 Gary Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 23
224 Samuel Johnston 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22
518 Elliot Lewthwaite 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
94 Lee Green 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
17 Dave Ewin (S/M FWD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
188 Brian Jukes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 Bob Hardie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Mike Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Brian Hardman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

134 Garry Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Overall Championship



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

114 Tony Lynch 40 40 37 40 33 40 40 37 40 37 33 277 347
148 Patrick Ryan 37 35 40 37 40 37 35 40 37 35 35 268 338
80 Fred Ling 26 31 35 33 37 35 31 29 27 27 26 231 284
12 Marc Jones 35 37 33 35 29 29 0 31 0 0 0 229 229
21 Nick Angrave 29 25 31 31 31 31 25 33 28 25 25 214 264
27 Paul Johnson 33 0 0 0 35 33 33 35 31 0 0 200 200
20 David Brown 27 24 0 29 25 27 27 27 24 24 0 186 210
77 Mike Dresser 31 26 0 27 0 0 37 28 29 0 0 178 178
144 Leigh-Anne Sedgwick 0 28 0 0 28 28 29 0 35 0 0 148 148
527 Peter Wharton 0 27 28 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
99 John Cross 28 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88
59 Krysztof Kozon 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 33 0 0 61 61
82 Adam Mills 0 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58
999 Stratis Hatzistefanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 25 0 0 51 51
212 Simon Cofield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 0 0 51 51
339 Gary Mitchell 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 23 0 0 49 49
61 Rob Scott 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
111 Guy Corner (up to 1600cc) 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
56 Jordine Wadge (up to 1600cc) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 26
90 Bob Hardie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Dave Ewin (FWD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Todd Crooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
188 Brian Jukes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

56 Jordine Wadge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 33
16 Guy Corner 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

148 Patrick Ryan 33 33 33 33 33 33 40 33 33 33 33 238 304
80 Fred Ling 28 30 30 30 30 30 37 30 30 30 28 217 275
20 David Brown 30 26 0 28 26 28 35 28 26 26 0 201 227
527 Peter Wharton 0 28 28 26 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
212 Simon Cofield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 28 0 0 54 54
17 Dave Ewin (FWD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

114 Tony Lynch 40 40 40 40 37 33 40 40 40 37 33 280 350
12 Marc Jones 37 37 37 37 33 26 0 33 0 0 0 240 240
21 Nick Angrave 31 29 35 35 35 28 33 35 33 29 28 237 294
27 Paul Johnson 35 0 0 0 40 30 35 37 37 0 0 214 214
77 Mike Dresser 33 31 0 33 0 0 37 31 35 0 0 200 200
99 John Cross 29 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95
82 Adam Mills 0 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66
61 Rob Scott 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
339 Gary Mitchell 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 0 0 62 62
90 Bob Hardie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
111 Guy Corner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Todd Crooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
188 Brian Jukes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Droped	
Score	1

Dropped	
Score	2

Dropped 
Total Total

144 Leigh-Anne Sedgwick 0 33 0 0 33 33 33 0 33 0 0 165 165
59 Krysztof Kozon 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 0 60 60
999 Stratis Hatzistefanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 0 0 56 56

Supermodified BMW Mini

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Up To 1600cc

Supermodified 1601cc to 2100cc

Supermodified over 2101cc



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Tie	Break Total

799 Keith Kershaawe 35 35 31 33 40 37 35 0 33 31 0 248 279
644 Andrew Smith 31 33 40 29 35 40 33 0 35 29 0 247 276
5 Luke Mason 0 16 37 40 37 31 37 28 37 16 0 247 263

704 Dale Ford 33 20 35 31 25 35 29 37 40 25 20 240 285
750 Jarek Suchowiecki 0 28 26 35 0 28 40 40 29 0 0 226 226
777 Sue Lane 37 23 0 37 27 33 31 24 25 23 0 214 237
57 Juozas Meskauskas 28 25 18 26 31 26 27 35 26 25 18 199 TB1 242
225 Nathan Jones 26 27 28 25 33 29 0 25 31 25 0 199 TB2 224
14 Trevor Beavon 25 29 22 21 26 24 26 0 0 0 0 173 173
31 Lee Keeler 17 21 19 20 29 22 28 26 24 19 17 170 206
59 Krzystof Kozon 24 26 24 24 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 153 153
101 Peter Hamlett 27 24 23 23 0 0 0 27 21 0 0 145 145
56 Jordine Wadge 0 18 21 0 24 23 22 0 20 0 0 128 128
761 Dave Martin 0 22 27 19 23 25 0 0 0 0 0 116 116
75 Eddie Gibbs 40 37 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
24 Thomas Edmunds 23 0 0 27 0 0 0 31 28 0 0 109 109
311 Tomaz Chojnacki 0 40 25 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 93
98 Jonny Chrisp 21 0 0 18 0 0 25 0 27 0 0 91 91
888 Dan Lukaszewski 29 31 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 89
49 Stephen Gaunt 18 0 0 0 0 0 21 29 19 0 0 87 87
414 Tony Chrisp 19 0 0 22 0 0 24 0 22 0 0 87 87
100 Mark Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 33 23 0 0 76 76
782 Steve Hickey 0 17 17 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 57 57
26 Mac McCarthy 0 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39
219 Gary Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 23
224 Samuel Johnston 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22
518 Elliot Lewthwaite 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
94 Lee Green 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

Gary Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

14 Trevor Beaven 33 33 33 30 33 33 33 0 0 0 0 228 228
98 Jonny Chrisp 30 0 0 28 0 0 30 0 33 0 0 121 121
414 Tony Chrisp 28 0 0 33 0 0 28 0 30 0 0 119 119
782 Steve Hickey 0 30 30 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 86 86

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

799 Keith Kershaawe 40 37 35 35 40 40 35 0 35 35 0 262 297
5 Luke Mason 0 23 40 40 37 35 37 29 37 23 0 255 278

704 Dale Ford 37 26 37 33 29 37 33 37 40 29 26 254 309
750 Jarek Suchowiecki 0 33 29 37 0 33 40 40 33 0 0 245 245
57 Juozas Meskauskas 33 29 23 29 35 29 29 35 31 29 23 221 273
31 Lee Keeler 27 27 24 27 33 26 31 28 29 26 24 202 252
59 Krzystof Kozon 31 31 27 28 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 179 179
56 Jordine Wadge 0 24 26 0 28 27 28 0 27 0 0 160 160
761 Dave Martin 0 28 31 26 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 140 140
49 Stephen Gaunt 28 0 0 0 0 0 27 31 26 0 0 112 112
888 Dan Lukaszewski 35 35 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 103
311 Tomaz Chojnacki 0 40 28 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 99
100 Mark Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 33 28 0 0 81 81
26 Mac McCarthy 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
224 Samuel Johnston 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29
94 Lee Green 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26

Gary Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 1600 8v

Production 1600 16v



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

644 Andrew Smith 35 37 33 37 33 33 33 0 40 33 0 248 281
777 Sue Lane 37 31 0 40 28 30 30 33 33 28 0 234 262
225 Nathan Jones 31 35 28 33 30 28 0 35 37 28 0 229 257
101 Peter Hamlett 33 33 26 31 0 0 0 37 31 0 0 191 191
24 Thomas Edmunds 29 0 0 35 0 0 0 40 35 0 0 139 139
75 Eddie Gibbs 40 40 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
219 Gary Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 31

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

518 Elliott Lewthwaite 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

Production 1601 to 2000

Production 1400cc



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

125 Ryan Taylor 37 40 37 40 40 37 0 37 35 35 0 268 303
13 Ryan Stutchbury 33 35 40 33 35 40 28 40 28 28 28 256 312
17 David EwIn 0 33 33 35 37 35 29 35 37 29 0 245 274
514 Richard Todd 35 37 31 31 0 0 37 29 0 0 0 200 200
3 Shaun Buckley 40 0 0 37 0 31 27 0 33 0 0 168 168

179 Mark Finch 27 0 0 29 33 33 31 0 0 0 0 153 153
485 Ian Clark 29 0 0 28 0 0 25 28 29 0 0 139 139
48 Todd Crooks 0 0 35 0 0 29 26 0 0 0 0 90 90
761 Dave Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 31 31 0 0 85 85
123 Martin Peel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 40 0 0 73 73
34 Leigh Marsh 31 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57
444 Craig Truelove 28 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55
422 Alex Hawkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 0 0 54 54
141 Ray Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
12 Marc Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35
522 Russel Crampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 33
132 Darren Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 24
29 Mike Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Brian Hardman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

134 Garry Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Classic Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

13 Ryan Stutchbury 30 33 33 28 30 33 31 33 33 30 28 226 284
17 David EwIn 0 30 28 30 33 30 33 30 37 28 0 223 251
3 Shaun Buckley 33 0 0 33 0 28 29 0 35 0 0 158 158

123 Martin Peel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 40 0 0 68 68
48 Todd Crooks 0 0 30 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 56 56
12 Marc Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
522 Russel Crampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 37
132 Darren Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35
29 Mike Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

125 Ryan Taylor 33 33 33 33 33 33 0 33 40 33 0 238 271
514 Richard Todd 30 30 30 30 0 0 37 28 0 0 0 185 185
179 Mark Finch 26 0 0 28 30 30 35 0 0 0 0 149 149
761 Dave Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 30 37 0 0 100 100
34 Leigh Marsh 28 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 54
141 Ray Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
7 Brian Hardman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

134 Garry Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-Jun 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	after	
Dropped Total

485 Ian Clark 33 0 0 40 0 0 37 33 33 0 0 176 176
444 Craig Truelove 30 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 67
422 Alex Hawkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 60 60
48 Todd Crooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40

Classic Minicross

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Classic Supermodified

Classic Modified



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Croft

No. Driver
Droped	
Scores

Total	After	
Dropped

47 Nigel Burke 35 33 33 33 0 0 134
2 Andy Grant 40 40 0 0 0 0 80
35 Mike Manning 0 35 0 0 40 0 75
95 Roger Thomas 0 37 0 0 0 0 37
124 Liam Manning 37 0 0 0 0 0 37
28 Imran Mogul 33 0 0 0 0 0 33

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Clubman 4x4



R1 R2 R3 R4 R4 R5 R6 R7 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-May 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

113 Dan Beattie 33 37 37 30 33 33 37 33 33 33 30 243 306
11 Paul Davis 30 35 40 33 30 30 35 30 30 30 30 233 293
88 Tracey Bennett 26 33 33 28 28 28 33 0 0 0 0 209 209
22 Ross Connelly 28 31 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94
35 Mike Manning 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
32 Darren Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
88 Liam Manning 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 4x4



R1 R2 R3 R4 R4 R5 R6 R7 R9
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Blyton Croft

No. Driver 25-Mar 12-May 13-May 17-May 14-Jul 15-Jul 08-Sep 14-Oct 27-Oct
Dropped 
Score 1

Dropped	
Score	2

Total	After	
Dropped Total

107 Luke Constantine 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 280 360
87 Tom Constantine 33 37 37 37 35 37 37 35 37 35 33 257 325
8 James Constantine 35 33 35 33 37 28 35 37 35 33 28 247 308
38 Morgan Wroot 37 35 33 35 29 27 29 31 33 29 27 233 289
116 Eleanor Corner 31 31 31 29 33 31 33 29 31 29 29 221 279
40 Amy Baines 29 27 28 31 31 33 31 33 29 28 27 217 272
222 Rogerio Mendes 27 29 27 0 28 29 0 0 0 0 0 140 140
169 Archie Thomas 0 28 29 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 92 92
512 Jamie Lewthwaite 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28

2018 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Junior Rallycross


